Resolution 1976-03

RESOLUTION
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE
CITY OF BELLE MEADE that the estimate of receipts and expenditures
for the year proposed to the Boaré of Commissioners a£ the
meeting of May 21, 1975, be and the same is hereby amended in

the following respects:

General Government:

Ceneral Fund

Public Safety:

RECEIPTS
Accident Reports $ 260.00
Interest Earned 18,000.00
Metro Government 22,320.00
NES 165.00
Building Permits 1,400.00
Fines and Forfeits 11,000.00
State Beer Tax 2,500.00
State Income Tax 151,000.00
State One Cent Gas Street Fund 32,000.00
State Sales Tax 46,000.00
State Mixed Drink Tax - 5,500.00
Realty Taxes 105,000.00
State Miscellaneous Revenue 11,000.00
aAd Valorem Taxes 4,200.00
Federal Revenue Sharing 11,500.00
Total $421,845.00
EXPENDITURES:

$ 52,000.00

General Fund 195,000.00
Highway and Streets:

General Fund 78,045.00

Street Aid Fund 32,000.00

Total 110,045.00
Sanitation

General Fund 53,300.00

Federal Revenue Sharing. 11,500.00

Total 64,800.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$421,845.00



MAYOR

A O
o A L R i ) LA y e —

VICE MAYOR

Srton? Tl ol

COMMISSIONER

1

' RECORDER
Date of Adoption: j

June 23, 1976

+*Qriginal Resolution not found. Copied from minute book June 29, 2009
By City Recorder Linda Berner.



